TWO-STATE CONTROLLER
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 02458 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2001 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 4/05 MKT-0072 MPC-0667 TWO-STATE CONTROLLER—1 OF 3
The Two-State Controller is intended for use in applica-
tions where fume hood monitoring is provided by others.
The Phoenix Controls Two-State Controller modulates a
fume hood exhaust between minimum and maximum
flows. It is mounted on and works in conjunction with a

The Two-State Controller as part of a fume hood exhaust system.
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
The Two-State Controller is mounted in an electronics
enclosure on the valve that it controls. Therefore, it must be
ordered as part of the valve. To order the Two-State Con-
troller use one of the “Valve Controller Designations”
shown in the abbreviated Valve Ordering guide below.
Valve controller designations:
G = Two-State Controller, flow feedback and high wattage 24 Vdc
solenoid valve (BEV, BSV only)
T = Two-State Controller and high wattage 24 Vdc
solenoid valve
Operating Range
0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
Power Requirements
±15 Vdc, ±5% @
Solenoids:
• Single valve body, 0.075
amps
• Dual valve body, 0.170 amps
Controller: 0.100 amps
Inputs
• Normally open sash switch.
• Sash position indication from
Phoenix Controls variable sash
sensor.
• Operator occupancy signal
from Zone Presence Sensor for
two-state control.
Output
• 24 Vdc relay output commands
two-position Phoenix Controls
air valve.
Monitoring Points
• Form C relay de-energizes dur-
ing the following alarm condi-
tions.
• Sash opening alarm condition
(when sash switch or sash
sensor is used)
• Low differential static pressure
(when valve pressure switch is
used)
• 0-10 Vdc represents sash posi-
tion (when sash sensor is used)
• 0 (standard) or 12 Vdc
(standby) indicates user status
(when ZPS is used)
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Applications, Points and Wiring ...................... 2
Maintenance and Troubleshooting................... 3